Small Claims
Procedure

MWEBAZE
JACOB

KYEYUNE
RONALD recovery of money Hearing Court Room 2

Magistrate Grade 1 Dan
Mwesiga

1.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0589-2024 Civil Suit

WASSWA
TONNY T/A W.N
INVESTMENT

BANADDA
BANADDA

recovery of money of UGX 15,951,800(
FIFTEEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED
FIFTY ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED UGANDAN
SHILLINGS),interest and general damages

Judgment/Ruling
Pronouncement Court Room 4

2.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0745-2024 Civil Suit

SSUUBIRYO
FINANCIAL
SERVICES
LIMITED

KIBUUKA
ROGERS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's case Court Room 4

3.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CR-CO-

[...]

UGANDA
LIMITED

KYAWALYANG
A
PHARMACEUTI
CAL &
COSMETICS CO.
LTD.

Failure to honor contractual obligations. Hearing Court Room 1

6.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-CS-
0512-2025 Civil Suit

COREPLUS
LOGISTICS
LIMITED

KCB Bank
Uganda Limited

recovery of Ug. Shs. 22,057,945 (Uganda
Shillings Twenty Two Million Fifty Seven
Thousand, Nine Hundred Forty Five),
breach of contract, fiduciary duty, and care,
general and exemplary damages, interest
and costs of the suit

Hearing Court Room 1

7.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-
EMA-0125-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

AGABA
WICKENS Hearing Court Room 1

8.   09:00 AM KLA-00-CV-TA-